Upgraded premiUm 21st centUry sealing
technology for both single and doUble
acting applications
fUlly cUstomizable designs and stocked
standard with 90 degree orb ports
 standard lion1000 indUction hardened
rods for premiUm corrosion protection
30 month limited warranty

withstand continuous high loads
11   threaded shaft (on asae Cylinders) to accept optional
mechanical stroke control on 8in. stroke asae cylinders only
12   state of the art paint application of epoxy primer and
two component black topcoats. Provides excellent chip
resistance, adhesion, color and gloss retention for a long
lasting durable finish
ASAE - 3000 psi 8” Stroke cylinders
20THI08-112 ASAE 2.0 8.0 1.125 16.0 20.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 3000 662528 662608
25THI08-125 ASAE 2.5 8.0 1.250 20.3 20.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662529 662609
30THI08-137 ASAE 3.0 8.0 1.375 28.4 20.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662530 662610
35THI08-137 ASAE 3.5 8.0 1.375 35.8 20.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662531 662611
40THI08-175 ASAE 4.0 8.0 1.750 44.9 20.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662532 662612
50THI08-200 ASAE 5.0 8.0 2.000 75.0 20.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662533 662613
ASAE - 3000 psi 16” Stroke cylinders
30THI16-150 ASAE 3.0 16.0 1.500 41.6 31.50 1.25 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662534 662614
35THI16-150 ASAE 3.5 16.0 1.500 50.9 31.50 1.25 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662535 662615
40THI16-175 ASAE 4.0 16.0 1.750 62.5 31.50 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662536 662616
50THI16-200 ASAE 5.0 16.0 2.000 97.8 31.50 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662537 662617
2in Bore 3000 psi cylinders
20THI06-112 2.0 6.0 1.125 15.4 16.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 3000 662538 662618
20THI08-112 2.0 8.0 1.125 16.9 18.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 3000 662539 662619
20THI10-112 2.0 10.0 1.125 18.3 20.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 3000 662540 662620
20THI12-112 2.0 12.0 1.125 19.8 22.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 3000 662541 662621
20THI14-112 2.0 14.0 1.125 21.3 24.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 3000 662542 662622
20THI16-112 2.0 16.0 1.125 22.8 26.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 3000 662543 662623
20THI18-112 2.0 18.0 1.125 24.3 28.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 3000 662544 662624
20THI20-112 2.0 20.0 1.125 25.8 30.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 2930* 662545 662625
20THI24-112 2.0 24.0 1.125 28.8 34.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 2180* 662546 662626
Model Bore Stroke
rod
dia
Ship

column load
pressure at full
extension)
3/4-16
orB  90
order nuMBer
(Standard
Stocked)
3/4-16 orB
inline
order
nuMBer
(available at
lead time)
2in Bore 3000 psi cylinders
20THI30-112 2.0 30.0 1.125 33.2 40.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 1499* 662547 662627
20THI36-112 2.0 36.0 1.125 37.7 46.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 1093* 662548 662628
20THI48-112 2.0 48.0 1.125 46.7 58.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 Chrome 655 * 662549 662629
2.5in Bore 3000 psi cylinders
25THI06-125 2.5 6.0 1.250 17.8 16.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662550 662630
25THI08-125 2.5 8.0 1.250 19.5 18.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662551 662631
25THI10-125 2.5 10.0 1.250 21.3 20.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662552 662632
25THI12-125 2.5 12.0 1.250 23.1 22.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662553 662633
25THI14-125 2.5 14.0 1.250 24.9 24.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662554 662634
25THI16-125 2.5 16.0 1.250 26.7 26.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662555 662635
25THI18-125 2.5 18.0 1.250 28.4 28.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662556 662636
25THI20-125 2.5 20.0 1.250 30.2 30.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 2858* 662557 662637
25THI24-125 2.5 24.0 1.250 33.8 34.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 2127* 662558 662638
25THI30-125 2.5 30.0 1.250 39.1 40.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 1462* 662559 662639
25THI36-125 2.5 36.0 1.250 44.5 46.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 1067* 662560 662640
25THI48-125 2.5 48.0 1.250 55.2 58.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 639* 662561 662641
3in Bore 3000 psi cylinders
30THI06-137 3.0 6.0 1.375 25.4 16.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662562 662642
30THI08-137 3.0 8.0 1.375 27.7 18.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662563 662643
30THI10-137 3.0 10.0 1.375 30.0 20.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662564 662644
30THI12-137 3.0 12.0 1.375 32.2 22.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662565 662645
30THI14-137 3.0 14.0 1.375 34.5 24.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662566 662646
30THI16-137 3.0 16.0 1.375 36.8 26.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662567 662647
30THI18-137 3.0 18.0 1.375 39.1 28.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662568 662648
30THI20-137 3.0 20.0 1.375 41.4 30.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 2906* 662569 662649
30THI24-137 3.0 24.0 1.375 45.9 34.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 2162* 662570 662650
30THI30-137 3.0 30.0 1.375 52.8 40.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 1487* 662571 662651
30THI36-137 3.0 36.0 1.375 59.6 46.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 1084* 662572 662652
30THI48-137 3.0 48.0 1.375 73.3 58.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 650* 662573 662653
3.5in Bore 3000 psi cylinders
35THI06-137 3.5 6.0 1.375 32.0 16.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662574 662654
35THI08-137 3.5 8.0 1.375 34.8 18.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662575 662655
35THI10-137 3.5 10.0 1.375 37.6 20.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662576 662656
35THI12-137 3.5 12.0 1.375 40.5 22.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662577 662657
35THI14-137 3.5 14.0 1.375 43.3 24.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662578 662658
35THI16-137 3.5 16.0 1.375 46.1 26.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662579 662659
35THI18-137 3.5 18.0 1.375 48.9 28.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 2520* 662580 662660
35THI20-137 3.5 20.0 1.375 51.7 30.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 2135* 662581 662661
35THI24-137 3.5 24.0 1.375 57.3 34.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 1589* 662582 662662
35THI30-137 3.5 30.0 1.375 65.8 40.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 1092* 662583 662663
35THI36-137 3.5 36.0 1.375 74.2 46.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 797* 662584 662664
35THI48-137 3.5 48.0 1.375 91.1 58.25 1.00 Std Lion1000 IHCP 477* 662585 662665
4in Bore 3000 psi cylinders
40THI06-175 4.0 6.0 1.750 39.9 16.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662586 662666
40THI08-175 4.0 8.0 1.750 43.5 18.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662587 662667
40THI10-175 4.0 10.0 1.750 47.2 20.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662588 662668
40THI12-175 4.0 12.0 1.750 50.8 22.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662589 662669
40THI14-175 4.0 14.0 1.750 54.4 24.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662590 662670
40THI16-175 4.0 16.0 1.750 58.1 26.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662591 662671
40THI18-175 4.0 18.0 1.750 61.7 28.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662592 662672
40THI20-175 4.0 20.0 1.750 65.3 30.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662593 662673
40THI24-175 4.0 24.0 1.750 72.6 34.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662594 662674
40THI30-175 4.0 30.0 1.750 83.5 40.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 2194* 662595 662675
40THI36-175 4.0 36.0 1.750 94.4 46.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 1601* 662596 662676
40THI48-175 4.0 48.0 1.750 116.1 58.25 1.00 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 959* 662597 662677
5in Bore 3000 psi cylinders
50THI10-200 5.0 10.0 2.000 80.0 22.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662598 662678
50THI12-200 5.0 12.0 2.000 85.0 24.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662599 662679
50THI14-200 5.0 14.0 2.000 89.9 26.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662600 662680
50THI16-200 5.0 16.0 2.000 94.9 28.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662601 662681
50THI18-200 5.0 18.0 2.000 99.9 30.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662602 662682
50THI20-200 5.0 20.0 2.000 104.9 32.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662603 662683
50THI24-200 5.0 24.0 2.000 114.8 36.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 3000 662604 662684
50THI30-200 5.0 30.0 2.000 129.8 42.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 2265* 662605 662685
50THI36-200 5.0 36.0 2.000 144.7 48.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 1666* 662606 662686
50THI48-200 5.0 48.0 2.000 174.6 60.25 1.25 Hardened Lion1000 IHCP 1009* 662607 662687
12
www .lionhydraulics .com
NOTE: Rod Clevis Threads are UNF   --
NOTE: PTl = NPTF Ports  -  PTH = 3/4-16 UNF